OP \$40.00 3057892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Whitney		01/13/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Git-R-Done Productions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1050 Crown Pointe Pkway	
Internal Address:	1700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3057892	LARRY THE CABLE GUY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-897-5252

Email: hermanhudson@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Herman Hudson Address Line 1: 215 14th ST NW

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN-LTCG-BOTTLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herman Hudson
SIGNATURE:	/herman hudson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0474

900351198

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

LARRY THE CABLE GUY REGISTRATION No. 3057892

This Assignment of Trademark is made and entered on this 13th day of January, 2016, by and between Daniel Whitney at 215 14th St., NW Atlanta, Georgia 30318 (the "Assignor") and Git-R-Done Productions, Inc. at 1050 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1700 Atlanta, Georgia 30338 (the "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademark, LARRY THE CABLE GUY, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3057892, dated February 7, 2006; and

Whereas, Assignor wishes to assign his rights in the Trademark to Assignee.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT: Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, but not limited to: (i) all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, (ii) any rights to prepare derivative marks, (iii) any goodwill related to the Trademark, and (iv) all income, royalties or claims relating to the Trademark due or payable on or after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Daniel Whitney

TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 01/21/2016